Website Terms and Conditions

www.armycentralfund.org is a website operated by The Army Central Fund.

We are a UK charity registered with The Charity Commission for England and Wales (Charity Number 245700). Our corporate trustee is The Army Central Fund Trustee Limited, a company limited by guarantee which is registered with Companies House (Company Number 11820705).

These terms and conditions govern your use of our website; by using our website, you accept these terms and conditions in full. If you disagree with any part of these terms and conditions, please do not use our website. Unless otherwise stated, we own the intellectual property rights in the website and material on the website, all these intellectual property rights are reserved.

We reserve the right to suspend or permanently block your access to our website or any portion of it without further notice.

Copyright and Printing

You are responsible for complying with all applicable copyright laws. We permit you to make copies of information on The Army Central Fund website and you may take a print for your personal use as is reasonable for private purposes. All other uses are prohibited. Nothing in these terms shall be construed as conferring any right to use any trademark, logo, patent right or copyright of The Army Central Fund or the Ministry of Defence. You must not:

- Re-publish material from this website (including republication on another website).
- Sell, rent or otherwise sub-license material on the website.
- Reproduce, duplicate, copy or otherwise exploit material on our website for a commercial purpose .

Cookie Usage

The Army Central Fund website uses cookies, tracking pixels and related technologies. Our site uses cookies for a variety of purposes including operating the website, providing analytics and improving viewer experience. Browsers will allow you to turn off cookies, but this might restrict your use of our website.

Liability Statement

Our liability is limited and excluded to the maximum extent permitted under applicable law. We will not be liable for any direct or indirect loss or damage arising under these terms and conditions or in connection with our website, whether arising in tort, contract, or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing exclusion, we will not be liable for any loss of profit, contracts, business, goodwill, data, income, revenue or anticipated savings arising under terms and conditions or in connection with our website, whether direct or indirect, and whether arising in tort, contract, or otherwise.

External Sites

The Army Central Fund takes no responsibility for the content of external sites.